Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment  one(y 2300 Bioomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McHinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: City of Princeton Effective Date = 11/1/2019
Attn: City Manager Contract No.  2019-093
123 W. Princeton Dr.
Princeton, TX 75407 Contract Ambulance Senvices S Agreement, Princeton
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-1074-12-17

Amendment i Court Order No.: 2A020.354 .04 -O(n

YOU ARE DIRECTED TQ MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extend contract for a twelve (12) month period at the same terms and conditions of the contract of November 1, 2019
through October 31, 2020

2. Payment for contract year November 1, 2019 through October 31, 2020 is $116,217.71. Payment will be made quarterly
in four (4) equal instaliments of $29,054.43 due per the agreement.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
(Print Name) COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McHinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE: /2 7/ yoro




EXHIBIT A

FY 2020 EMS CONTRACT
Fire District /City Unincorporated  Incorporated 9::: TOTAL AREA (ML) Coalition P:\v::er c-w::;:ual ':';::e’:yl County Costs  Contract # A]\tg:':d;
Pending
ANFD Anna 2,042 13,949 | 17.32%| 15,991 43.58 {Northern AMR $122,247.25 $30,561.81 $17,895.83{2019-086  |Signature
BLFD Blue Ridge 2,900 1,010 | 1.25% 3,910 69.71 |Eastern AMR $8,851.51 $2,212.88 $25,415.23|2019-087 45879
BRFD Branch* 3,524 = 0.00%{ 3,524 8.32 |Eastern AMR $0.00 $0.00 $30,883.88|NA NA
FVFD Farmersville 4,577 3,085 | 3.83%| 7,662 80.00 |[Eastern AMR $27,036.55 $6,759.14 $40,112.24|2019-088 45880
JOFD Josephine 2,332 1,896 | 2.35% 4,228 32.39 |Eastern AMR $16,616.30 $4,154.08 $20,437.35{2019-089 45881
LCFD Lowry Crossing 1,235 1,742 | 2.16% 2,977 12.09 |Eastern AMR $15,266.67 $3,816.67 $10,823.38;2(319-090 45882
MSFD Melissa 2,567 10,586 | 13.14%| 13,153 28.05 |Northern AMR $92,774.35 $23,193.59 $22,496.86/2019-091 45883
NVFD Nevada 3,026 1,235 | 1.53%| 4,261 29.24 |Eastern AMR $10,823.38; $2,705.85 $26,519.482013-092 45884
PNFD Princeton 4,278 13,261 | 16.46%| 17,539 53.30 |[Eastern AMR $116,217.71 $29,054143 $37,491.84{2019-093 45885
RSFD Royse City 921 2,128 | 2.64%| 3,049 13.73 [Easteérn AMR $0.00 $0.00! $8,071.53|NA NA
WMFD  |Westminster* 1,914 - 0.00%| 1,914 | 28.20 (Northern AMR $0.00 $0.00 $16,774.05{NA NA
Pending
'WEFD Weston 2,019 331 | 0.41% 2,350 50.26 |Northern AMR $2,900.84 $725.21 $17,694.26/2019-094 Signature
Total 33 61.10%} 80,558 448.86 $412,734.55 $274,615.93
TOTAL COST FOR SERVICES FOR THE YEAR - $706,000.00

Total Population

Contract Rate

Rate per person

80,558

S 706,000.00

$ 8.76

* Westminster Fire District contains Anna annextations

* Collin County is responsible for unincorporated Westminster and Branch

* The incorporated portion of Royse City is covered by Rockwall EMS

12/09/2019

DRAFT UNTIL AWARD




